

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION STAMP NO. 29333 OF 2025

Saikiran Prem ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

The Branch Manager Canara BankRESPONDENT

Ms. Simran Jumani for the Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)